

4747-C Hamilton Rd Columbus, GA 31904 706-243-8954 www.thunderinthevalleyairshow.com

April 8 & 9, 2017

Dear Exhibitor:

We are excited to begin accepting applications for the 20th Annual Thunder in the Valley Air Show, the largest family friendly outdoor event in the Chattahoochee Valley. The air show will take place April 8 & 9, 2017 at the Columbus Metropolitan Airport.

We are now taking reservations for **non-food** exhibitors. Spaces will again be on the flight line and gate entrances. Minimum space begins at 10 ft. x 10 ft. The cost per space remains \$6 per square foot. No electricity will be available and all exhibitors are responsible for all necessary equipment for their set-up/display including, tarps, tents, chairs, tables, generator, as needed. We will issue two exhibitor passes and one parking permit to each exhibitor. All other requests must be preapproved. We can also refer you to a source for any equipment or set up materials you may need.

Please read the Exhibitor Information page, complete and return your application, with payment and Certificate of Liability, no later than March 10, 2017.

Thunder in the Valley Air Show Air Show Exhibitor 4747-C Hamilton Rd Columbus, GA 31904

Make your check or money order payable to: Thunder in the Valley Air Show

If you have questions, please contact me at <u>brossettg@bellsouth.net</u> or 706-615-6964.

Thank You,

Gary Brossett Exhibitor Coordinator

Exhibitor Information

(Please read)

- Applications are accepted first come, first served basis and must be accompanied by check or money order
- Any giveaway items must be approved by Thunder in the Valley Air Show. Please contact the <u>Exhibitor Coordinator</u>
- All license and operator permits are your responsibility
- You may not share space with any other organization/business
- All booth set up items are the booth operator's responsibility (e.g. tents, tables, chairs, etc.)
- No open flame, heat source or airborne dispersals permitted within 100ft of aircraft
- No political displays
- No housing or overnight camping will be allowed on airport grounds
- No electricity is available. You must provide your own generator, if needed
- Storing items in tenant hangars is prohibited
- Airport security provided during closed hours
- Booth/display clean up is your responsibility. Please be sure you have a trash receptacle, with a liner, in your booth. Please bag any booth-generated wastes and dispose of properly in dumpsters on the airport property.

Please help us keep the airport clean during our two-day show

SCHEDULE (Subject to change)

Friday, April 7	8 a.m.	Gates open for exhibitor setup
Sat & Sun, April 8 & 9	8:30 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 5:00 p.m.	Final exhibitor setup All vehicles must be moved to parking lots General Public admitted Gates close/Exhibitor booths/displays close

Exhibitors must clean up and depart at the close of the show Sunday

You must check in at Flightways Columbus on arrival Friday, April 7 to be issued your exhibitor package (parking permit, worker identification, booth location, and final instructions).

2017 THUNDER IN THE VALLEY AIR SHOW EXHIBITOR APPLICATION

Name					
Address					
City, St & Zip					
Contact telephone					
Contact email					
Company name or description					
Space requested		x \$6.00			
For example: 100 square feet (10' x 10' canopy) x \$6 = \$600 Total					
Asphalt or grass location?					
	Note: stakes are prohibited on paved surfaces				
Providing your own generator?	Yes No				
	Circle one				
Insurance Carrier					

Please provide a copy of your Certificate of Liability (COL) with your application and payment. Your COL must list additional insured: Thunder in the Valley Air Show and the Columbus Airport Commission and all employees

I, ______, hereby release and hold harmless, the Thunder in the Valley Air Show, of all manner of suits and claims arising from loss or damage to my person and or my personal property. I also understand I am responsible for my own set-up / display, licenses and permits.